
Glastonbury Parks and Recreation Department  

2025-2026 Free Agents 

 

Updated: Monday, October 27, 2025 

First Name Last Name Phone Number Email Address 

Kwame Adzenyah 8609863243 Kadzenyah@gmail.com 

Darnell Ayorinde 516-545-1923 darnellayorinde@yahoo.com 

Jesus Bueno 8602185286 jeus1995@aol.com 

Jon Capodi 8573663934 capodij@yahoo.com 

Joshua Davino 2035786673 jdavino57@gmail.com 

Jonah Feldman 8603340454 Feldman.jonah@gmail.com 

Michael Foley 8607489218 mikefoleyyy24@gmail.com 

Tucker Hendricks 4042713320 tuckerhendricks@aol.com 

John Nedelcu 3522016677 nedelcu4u@gmail.com 

Rafael Rosales 860-882-9243 rosaleslrafael@gmail.com 

Zuriel Sarosh 8609687973 zurielsarosh@gmail.com 

Kaheim Walker 2035259866 Kwalker2014@yahoo.com 
 

Policy on Free Agency 

• Individuals who are looking to play on a team, but do not have enough members to field their own team, 

can sign up for free agency.  

• Free agency is dependent on the needs of the individual managers for their team.  

• Managers are responsible for reaching out to prospective free agents.  

• If free agents are selected, please let Mindy Brown, Program Coordinator know via email at 

mindy.brown@glastonburyct.gov so they are removed from the list.  

• Any free agents that join after this list is sent out will be added, and updated lists (with any additions or 

pickups) will be sent out to managers.  
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